

Million Dollar Round Table Foundation 325 West Touhy Avenue Park Ridge, IL 60068-4265 USA 847.692.6378 T 847.518.8921 F www.mdrtfoundation.org

The MDRT Foundation Names Singapore Advisor Delia Wong to its Board of Trustees

PARK RIDGE, IL. (Sept. 1, 2024) — Delia Wong of Singapore, has been named a Trustee to the MDRT Foundation Board, with her three-year term beginning September 1, 2024. The MDRT Foundation is the charitable arm of MDRT, the leading international association for financial services professionals. Wong is a 13-year member of MDRT with one Court of the Table qualification.



"Although Delia is one of our more recent volunteers, she has shown her talents and incredible commitment to our activities," said MDRT Foundation President Alessandro Forte, FCII, CFP. "In the last three years, she has served as Co-Chair to the MDRT Foundation Network and as a member fundraiser for two Gives Day campaigns."

As a Trustee of the MDRT Foundation Board, Wong is responsible for supporting organizational growth of the Foundation while providing oversight for the programs supporting people in need. The Foundation's global grant programs provide an opportunity for MDRT members to obtain funding for charitable organizations in their communities. Grants fund a variety of programs, including those that serve at-risk youth, homeless individuals, people with disabilities, and the elderly. In 2023, the Foundation awarded more than USD 1.8 million in grants to charities throughout the world.

"Community service has been a lifelong passion of mine. I began volunteering when I was a student and have personally taken on different volunteer projects over the years," said Wong. "The opportunity to work with likeminded colleagues that share similar values is a deeply humbling opportunity."

As new members join from around the world each year, Wong looks forward to promoting the Foundation within the MDRT community. She advocates for members to maximize their membership benefit by participating in the Foundation and leveraging the opportunity to contribute to local and global charities alike. Wong is also a Silver Knight of the Foundation – Knights are the Foundation's most loyal supporters, as their donations support a variety of charitable causes worldwide. Silver Knight donors have given a minimum of USD 3,000 in cumulative contributions.

About the MDRT Foundation

The MDRT Foundation was created in 1959 to provide MDRT members with a means to give back to their communities. Since its inception, the MDRT Foundation has donated more than USD 42 million to charitable organizations serving people in 70 countries and all 50 U.S. states. The majority of these funds were raised by MDRT members and financial services industry partners. The mission of the MDRT Foundation is to give to charitable organizations worldwide, demonstrating the generosity, service and impact of MDRT members. For more information, please visit http://www.mdrtfoundation.org/.

About MDRT

MDRT (Million Dollar Round Table) The Premier Association of Financial Professionals[®], is a global, independent association of the world's leading life insurance and financial services professionals from more than 700 companies in 80 nations and territories. MDRT members demonstrate exceptional professional knowledge, strict ethical conduct and outstanding client service. MDRT membership is recognized internationally as the standard of excellence in the life insurance and financial services business. For more information, please visit www.mdrt.org.

Contact Information

Michele Stauff Executive Director, MDRT Foundation 847-692-6378 <u>mstauff@mdrt.org</u> <u>https://www.mdrtfoundation.org/en</u> Carmen Wong Media Relations Specialist, MDRT 847-585-2388 <u>cwong@mdrt.org</u> <u>@MDRTweet</u>

###